Notice under National Electricity Law

The Australian Energy Market Commission (AEMC) gives notice under the National Electricity Law as follows:



Under s 107, the time for the making of the final determination on the *Reinstatement of long notice Reliability and Emergency Reserve Trader* (Ref. ERC0238) proposal has been extended to **21 June 2018**.

Under s 95, AEMO has requested the *Participant compensation following market suspension* (Ref. ERC0225) proposal. The proposal seeks to introduce participant compensation arrangements for electricity market suspension events based on the compensation arrangements for administered price periods. Submissions must be received by **14 June 2018**.

Under s 95, Ms Kirsty Johnson has requested the *Actual meter read requirements* (Ref. ERC0235) proposal. The proposal seeks to prohibit the use of estimated meter reads.

Under s 95, the Honourable Josh Frydenberg MP has requested the *Estimated meter reads* (Ref. ERC0241) proposal. The proposal seeks to require retailers to accept a customer self-read of a meter as the basis for an estimated meter read.

Under s 95, Dr Daryl Dodt has requested the *Estimated meter reads* – *solar systems* (Ref. ERC0242) proposal. The proposal seeks to require retailers to apply a specific methodology for estimates where the customer has installed a solar system.

Under s 93(1) (a), the rule change requests ERC0235, ERC0241, ERC0242 have been consolidated. The consolidated request is named *Estimated Meter Reads* (Ref. ERC0241). Submissions must be received by **14 June 2018**.

Submissions can be made via the AEMC's website. Before making a submission, please review the AEMC's privacy statement on its website. Submissions should be made in accordance with the AEMC's *Guidelines for making written submissions on Rule change proposals*. The AEMC publishes all submissions on its website, subject to confidentiality.

Written requests should be sent to submissions@aemc.gov.au and cite the reference in the title. Before sending a request, please review the AEMC's privacy statement on its website.

Documents referred to above are available on the AEMC's website and are available for inspection at the AEMC's office.

Australian Energy Market Commission Level 6, 201 Elizabeth Street Sydney NSW 2000

17 May 2018 Telephone: (02) 8296 7800 www.aemc.gov.au